

CS DJ No. 203/21

Gurinder Singh vs Jasvinder Pal Singh

25.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Prateek Kohli, counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Let the notice of the suit be issued to defendant on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier as well as through electronics mode, by the plaintiff for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.12.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.08.2021