

CS DJ 203/21
Gurinder Singh V. Jasvinder Pal Singh

11.04.2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kohli, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for defendant since morning despite repeated calls.

It is 12:30 pm.

The WS on behalf of defendant has also not been filed despite the service, therefore, in the facts and circumstances, the defendant is hereby proceeded as ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte evidence on 23.08.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.04.2022

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has appeared.

Heard.

He is being apprised about the order passed by the court today.

Counsel for the defendant submitted that he shall move an application u/o 7 Rule 9 CPC.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 23.08.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.04.2022