

CS DJ 203/21
GURINDER SINGH
Vs.
JASVINDER PAL SINGH

23.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sankalp Kohli, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Smt. Sukhbeer Kaur, mother of defendant.

An application u/o IX Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC for setting aside the Ex-Parte order dated 11.04.2022 is on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he has not received the copy of the same.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application u/o VIII Rule 10 CPC. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the defendant is stated to be suffering from Corona.

Be put up on 22.11.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.08.2022