

CS DJ 203/21

GURINDER SINGH Vs. JASVINDER PAL SINGH

15.03.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Smt. Sukhmeet Kaur i.e. mother of defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Mother of defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that her counsel has met with an accident.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 27.04.2023 for arguments and disposal of application u/o 9 Rule 7 CPC, filed on behalf of defendant.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.03.2023