

Cs Dj 203/21
Gurinder Singh Vs. Jasvinder Pal Singh

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Dutt Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Ms. Sukhmeet Kaur, Mother of defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed replication. Copy
supplied.

Now to come up on 17.05.2025 for completion of
pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing
of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.02.2025